RESOLUTION R:213-2022

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH VIRTUA HEALTH, INC.

WHEREAS, Monroe Township provides Basic Life Support Services and transportation to meet the needs of the New Jersey residents and others within the boundaries of Monroe EMS and all areas served by Monroe EMS; and

WHEREAS, Monroe Township provides emergency transport for patients to various hospitals in the Region for specified fees; and

WHEREAS, Monroe Township is appropriately and currently licensed by the New Jersey Department of Health pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:40 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, Monroe Township and Virtua are both properly enrolled as providers in the Medicare and Medicaid programs by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services ("CMS"); and

WHEREAS, Monroe Township has a need to provide Advanced Life Support Services to its residents and others in specific situations in the Region; and

WHEREAS, Virtua is a provider of such Advanced Life Support Services in the Region; and

WHEREAS, Monroe Township has expressed a desire for Virtua to provide it with Advanced Life Support Services as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the residents of the Region will benefit from Monroe Township and Virtua entering into this mutual agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute an agreement, attached hereto, to provide transportation services for Virtua Health, Inc., effective December 1, 2022 through November 30, 2023.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe on November 14, 2022.

November 14, 2022.	
	TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
	CNCL. PRES., GREGORY A. WOLFE
ATTEST:	
Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC	

RESOLUTION R:213-2022

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH VIRTUA HEALTH, INC.

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on the 14th day of November 2022 in the Municipal Complex located at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

ROLL CALL VOTE

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Falcone				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Valcourt				
Cncl. Pres. Wolfe				
Tally:				